TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastern National		101/26/2007	Non-Profit Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
			Corporation. PENNSTEVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Park Trek Inc.	
Street Address:	470 Maryland Drive, Suite 1	
City:	Fort Washington	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	e: 19034	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76292661	PARK-TREK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2673-00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter E. Kidd
Signature:	/peterekidd/
Date:	01/29/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0061

Total Attachments: 1

source=parktrekassgnmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0062

Dated: 1/24107

DM2\945821.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eastern National, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation, of 470 Maryland Drive, Suite 1, Fort Washington, PA 19034, (the "Assignor") has intended to use the mark PARK-TREK in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 76/292661, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, Park Trek, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, of 470 Maryland Drive, Suite 1, Fort Washington, PA 19034, (the "Assignee") the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of the business of the Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark PARK-TREK and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

EASTERN NATIONAL

Veronica Manley - Notary Public Upper Dublin Twp., Montgomery County MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 10, 2010 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0063

Name: Chester A Provol

Title: frest dant ICEN

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ss.

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 26 day of Invary, 2007, appeared before me hester for the state in the personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the formal of Eastern National and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to authority duly received.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of lowery, 2007.